



**Bid Summary**  
**2019 Contract Street Maintenance - Asphalt Overlays**

Bid Opening: April 3, 2019

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	108.2	48" Storm Drain Pipe (HDPE or approved equal)	28.	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 297.50	\$ 297.50
2	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole 72" I.D.)	1.	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
3	202	Asphalt Removal (Planing)(Thickness Varies)	69,380.	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 156,105.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 104,070.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 124,884.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 1.65
4	202	Removal of Type 3 Guardrail	2,405.	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 12,626.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,816.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.13	\$ 3.13
5	203	Excavation and Embankment (Potholing) (See SP-2)	1.	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 4,515.00
6	203	Excavation and Embankment (New Bike Lanes - See SP-2)(Export)	1,300.	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 32.50
7	208	Erosion Control	60.	Days	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50
8	209	Dust Abatement	60.	Days	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 193.50	\$ 193.50
9	210	Adjust Valve Box (Price to Include adjustment of Survey Monuments)	81.	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 2,693.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 46.63	\$ 46.63
10	210	Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover (Sanitary and Storm Sewer)	73.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
11	210	Reset Mailbox Structures	9.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
12	212	Seeding	0.48	Acres	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 3,052.80	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00
13	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) - Shoulder Edging Gravel	2,688.	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 45,696.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 53,491.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 18.45	\$ 18.45
14	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) - Bike Lane	3,040.	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 80,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 23.25	\$ 23.25
15	304	Subgrade Stabilization (Class 3 Aggregate Base Course - 24" Thick)(Complete in Place)	156.	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 13,572.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00
16	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	14,170.	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,204,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,133,600.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 1,095,341.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 80.00	\$ 78.65	\$ 78.65
17	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (3" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22) - Bottom Lift Bike Lane	775.	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 73,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00
18	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching - Up to 5" thick) (To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course)(Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	101.	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 20,604.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 177.00
19	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 76-28)	1,060.	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 101,548.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 92.90	\$ 92.90
20	420	Geosynthetics - Geogrid	120.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 7.43	\$ 7.43
21	608/304	Concrete Drainage Pan (3' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	400.	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 32.50

**Bid Summary**  
**2019 Contract Street Maintenance - Asphalt Overlays**

Bid Opening: April 3, 2019

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc. dba United Companies		Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
22	606	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	2,405.	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 64,935.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 55,315.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 57,720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50
23	606	Transition Type 3G	4.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00
24	614	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	4.	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,942.50	\$ 2,942.50
25	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
26	625	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 6,175.00
27	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 142,700.00	\$ 142,700.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 142,700.00	\$ 103,850.00	\$ 103,850.00
28	627-00002	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	20.	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12.50
29	627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word/Symbol)	1,564.	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
30	627-30410	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (X-Walk/Stopline)	943.	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,316.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
31	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 98,950.00	\$ 98,950.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 98,950.00	\$ 81,475.00	\$ 81,475.00
32	630	Flagging	3,460.	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 83,040.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 100,340.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.50
33	SP - 1	REDI ROCK Reinforced Wall to include all Appurtenances. See Plan for details.	1.	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
34	SP - 2	Collar for Storm Drain and Culvert	1.	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 1,262.50
197	BID ALT 1	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22) (with Fiber)	1,940.	Tons	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 6.75
INC		Incentive HMA 64-22	---	---	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
INC		Incentive HMA 76-28	---	---	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 2,565,684.25		\$ 2,182,380.25		\$ 2,473,507.25				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total